
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027563-2021 

Contract

Internally Hosted HR and Payroll IT System

Newark & Sherwood District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027563

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bcca  

Published 3 November 2021, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newark & Sherwood District Council

Newark

NG24 2EG

Email

amyers@melton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027563-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027563-2021
mailto:amyers@melton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk
http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Internally Hosted HR and Payroll IT System

Reference number

DN549579

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Newark and Sherwood District Council wishes to invite tenders for the supply of the
provision of an internally hosted HR/Payroll system in order for the Council to monitor its
establishment, pay its employees and maintain employee records.

The aims of the project are to appoint a provider to provide a system in order to pay all staff
within the associated organisations and manage all associated HR records (to include new
starters/training/disciplinary’s etc).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council wishes to invite tenders for the supply of the provision of an internally hosted
HR/Payroll system in order for the Council to monitor its establishment, pay its employees
and maintain employee records

The aims of the project are to appoint a provider to provide a system in order to pay all staff
within the associated organisations and manage all associated HR records (to include new
starters/training/disciplinary’s etc.).

Closing date for the submission of Tenders is 12:00noon on 30 July 2021.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013655

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/013655-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Newark and Sherwood District Council

Castle House, Great North Road

Newark, Nottinghamshire

NG24 1BY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T11:59:10+0100
	TCPDF




